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OTHER HOLDINGS OF CLOSED PARISH, SCHOOL 
AND ORPHANAGE RECORDS
February 2022
High Schools
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
Carmel High School for Boys	 6/30/88	 Carmel Catholic High School (Mundelein)
Carmel High School for Girls	 6/30/88	 Carmel Catholic High School (Mundelein)
Corpus Christi High School	 6/30/62	 Hales Franciscan High School (Cottage Grove Ave.)
Lourdes High School	 8/1/02	 De La Salle Institute – Lourdes Hall campus ( 32nd Pl.)
Providence High School (S. Central Park)	 6/30/69	 Sisters of Providence of St.Mary of the Woods Indiana
Providence – St. Mel High School (Archdiocesan)	 6/30/78	 Providence St. Mel School (Independent)
Siena High School	 6/30/77	 Mother McAuley Liberal Arts High School (99th St.)
St. Benedict High School (Irving Park Rd.)	 6/30/19	 St. Benedict School (Irving Park Rd.)
St. Casimir High School (Whipple St.)	 6/30/91	 Our Lady of Tepeyac High School (Cermak Ave.)
St. Joseph High School (Westchester)	 6/30/21	 Christian Brothers of the Midwest

Parishes
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
All Saints/St. Anthony Parish (28th Pl.)	 6/30/21	 St. Mary of Perpetual Help Parish & All Saints–St. Anthony Parish (Bridgeport)
Annunciata Parish (111th St.)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of Nazareth Parish (111th St.)
Ascension Parish (Harvey)	 12/31/85	 Ascension, SS. John the Baptist Susanna and Gerard Majella Parish (Harvey)
Ascension-St. Susanna Parish (Harvey)	 6/30/21	 Ascension, SS. John the Baptist Susanna and Gerard Majella Parish (Harvey)
Assumption BVM Parish (California Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Mother of the Americas/Madre de las Americas Parish (Whipple)
Corpus Christi Parish (King Dr.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Africa Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)
Divine Infant Jesus Parish (Westchester)	 7/1/19	 Mary, Mother of Divine Grace Parish (Westchester)
Divine Providence Parish (Westchester)	 7/1/19	 Mary, Mother of Divine Grace Parish (Westchester)
Epiphany Parish (Keeler Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Good Shepherd and Epiphany Parish (Keeler Ave.)
Five Holy Martyrs Parish (Richmond St.)	 6/30/19	 Immaculate Conception and Five Holy Martyrs Parish (44th St.)
Good Shepherd Parish (Kolin Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Good Shepherd and Epiphany Parish (Keeler Ave.)
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Parishes, continued
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
Holy Angels Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Africa Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)
Holy Cross-Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish (Wood St.)	 6/30/21	 St. Oscar Romero Parish (Hermitage Ave.)
Holy Family Parish (May St.)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady of the Holy Family Parish (Flournoy St.)
Holy Family-St. Francis of Assisi Parish (May St.)	 12/31/96	 Our Lady of the Holy Family Parish (Flournoy St.)
Holy Ghost Parish (South Holland)	 6/30/19	 Christ Our Savior Parish (South Holland)
Holy Innocents Parish (Armour St.)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Maria Gabriella Parish (W. Washington Blvd.)
Holy Rosary Parish (Western Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Unity Parish (Augusta Blvd.)
Holy Trinity Parish (Noble St.)	 12/31/88	 Holy Trinity Polish Mission (Noble St.)
Immaculate Conception Parish (44th St.)	 6/30/19	 Immaculate Conception and Five Holy Martyrs Parish (44th St.)
Immaculate Conception Parish (88th St.)	 6/30/19	 Immaculate Conception & St. Michael Parish (88th St.)
Immaculate Conception Parish (North Park Ave.)	 7/1/16	 Immaculate Conception and St. Joseph Parish (Old Town)
Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish (Spaulding Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Mercy Parish (Troy St.)
Mater Christi Parish (North Riverside)	 6/30/21	 St. Paul VI Parish (Riverside)
Maternity BVM Parish (North Ave.)	 6/30/18	 San Jose Luis Sanchez del Rio Parish (North Ave.)
Mother of God Parish (Burnham)	 6/30/20	 Christ Our Light Parish (131st)
Nativity of Our Lord Parish (37th St.)	 6/30/19	 Nativity of Our Lord & St. Gabriel Parish (37th St.)
Notre Dame de Chicago Parish (Flournoy St.)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady of the Holy Family Parish (Flournoy St.)
Our Lady Gate of Heaven Parish (99th St.)	 6/30/20	 St. Josephine Bakhita Parish (72nd St.)
Our Lady of Fatima Parish (38th Pl.)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady of Fatima and St. Pancratius Parish (Sacramento Ave.)
Our Lady of Grace Parish (Ridgeway Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Jesus Bread of Life Parish (Humboldt Blvd.)
Our Lady of Knock Parish (Calumet City)	 6/30/19	 Jesus, Shepherd of Souls Parish (Calumet City)
Our Lady of Loretto Parish (Hometown)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady at St. Germaine Parish (Kostner)
Our Lady of Lourdes Parish (Ashland Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Mary of the Lake and Our Lady of Lourdes Parish (N. Sheridan Rd.)
Our Lady of Peace Parish (Jeffery Blvd.)	 6/30/20	 St. Josephine Bakhita Parish (72nd St.)
Our Lady of Tepeyac Parish (Cermak Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Mother of the Americas/Madre de las Americas Parish (Whipple)
Our Lady of the Brook Parish (Northbrook)	 5/22/17	 St. Norbert & Our Lady of the Brook Parish (Northbrook)
Our Lady of the Ridge Parish (Chicago Ridge)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of the Ridge and St. Linus Parish (Oak Lawn)
Our Lady of Victory Parish (Agatite Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of the Rosary Parish (Irving Park Rd.)
Precious Blood Parish (Congress Pkwy.)	 6/30/05	 Blessed Maria Gabriella Parish (W. Washington Blvd.)
Providence of God Parish (18th St.)	 7/1/16	 St. Procopius Parish (Allport St.)
Queen of Angels Parish (Western Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Queen of Apostles (Western Ave.)
Queen of the Rosary Parish (Elk Grove Village)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament (Elk Grove Village)
Queen of the Universe Parish (Hamlin Ave.)	 6/30/18	 Mary, Mother of Mercy Parish (Hamlin Ave.)
Resurrection Parish (Nelson St.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Mercy Parish (Troy St.)
Sacred Heart Parish (Church St.)	 12/31/79	 Mission of the Holy Name of Mary (Church St.)
Sacred Heart Parish (Melrose Park)	 6/30/19	 Sacred Heart & St. Eulalia Parish (Melrose Park)
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Parishes, continued
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
Sacred Heart Parish (Winnetka)	 6/30/18	 Divine Mercy Parish (Winnetka)
Santa Lucia-Santa Maria Incoronata Parish (Wells St.)	 6/30/19	 St. Jerome Croatian Parish (Princeton Ave.)
Santa Maria Addolorata Parish (Ada St.)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Maria Gabriella Parish (W. Washington Blvd.)
Santa Teresita Vicariate (Palatine)	 12/31/97	 Mision San Juan Diego Parish (Arlington Heights)
St. Adalbert Parish (17th St.)	 7/1/16	 St. Paul Parish (22nd Pl.)
St. Adrian Parish (Washtenaw Ave.)	 6/30/18	 Mary, Mother of Mercy Parish (Hamlin Ave.)
St. Ailbe Parish (Harper Ave.)	 6/30/18	 St. Katharine Drexel Parish (Harper Ave.)
St. Aloysius Parish (W. Le Moyne St.)	 12/31/21	 Our Lady of Unity Parish (Augusta Blvd.)
St. Alphonsus Parish (Lemont)	 6/30/20	 St. Alphonsus and St. Patrick Parish (Lemont)
St. Ambrose Parish (47th St.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Africa Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)
St. Anastasia Parish (Waukegan)	 6/30/20	 Little Flower Parish (Waukegan)
St. Andrew the Apostle Parish (Calumet City)	 6/30/19	 Jesus, Shepherd of Souls Parish (Calumet City)
St. Ann Parish (Lansing)	 6/30/21	 All Souls Parish (Lansing)
St. Ann Parish (Leavitt St.)	 7/1/16	 St. Paul Parish (22nd Pl.)
St. Anselm Parish (Michigan Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Africa Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)
St. Barbara Parish (Brookfield)	 6/30/19	 Holy Guardian Angels Parish (Brookfield)
St. Barbara Parish (Throop St.)	 6/30/19	 St. Mother Teresa of Calcutta Parish (Bridgeport)
St. Bartholomew Parish (Patterson Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of the Rosary Parish (Irving Park Rd.)
St. Basil Parish (Garfield Blvd.)	 12/31/90	 St. Basil/Visitation Parish (Garfield Blvd.)
St. Beatrice Parish (Schiller Park)	 6/30/21	 Holy Virgin Martyrs: SS. Beatrice and Maria Goretti Parish (Schiller Park)
St. Bede Parish (Ingleside)	 6/30/18	 Our Lady of the Lakes Parish (Ingleside)
St. Bede the Venerable Parish (Kostner Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Bede the Venerable and St. Denis Parish (Kostner Ave.)
St. Benedict Parish (Blue Island)	 6/30/21	 St. Mary Magdalene Parish (Blue Island)
St. Benedict the African Parish (East & West)	 12/31/95	 St. Benedict the African – East Parish (66th St.)
St. Benedict the African-West Parish (Honore St.)	 10/1/16	 St. Benedict the African – East Parish (66th St.)
St. Bernardine Parish (Forest Park)	 6/30/21	 St. Luke and St. Bernardine Parish (River Forest)
St. Blase Parish (Argo)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Martyrs of Chimbote Parish (Argo/Summit)
St. Bonaventure Parish (Diversey Pkwy.)	 7/1/06	 St. Alphonsus Parish (Wellington Ave.)
St. Bride Parish (Coles Ave.)	 6/30/20	 St. Josephine Bakhita Parish (72nd St.)
St. Bruno Parish (Harding Ave.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Bruno and Richard Parish (50th St.)
St. Camillus Parish (Lockwood Ave.)	 6/30/19	 St. Faustina Kowalska Parish (Austin Ave.)
St. Catherine of Siena Parish (Oak Park)	 12/31/74	 St. Catherine of Siena-St. Lucy Parish (Oak Park)
St. Celestine Parish (Elmwood Park)	 6/30/18	 St. Mother Theodore Guerin Parish (Elmwood Park)
St. Clare of Montefalco Parish (55th)	 6/30/20	 St. Rita of Cascia Parish (Fairfield Ave.)
St. Clotilde Parish (Calumet Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Moses the Black Parish (71st)
St. Columba Parish (134th St.)	 6/30/20	 Christ Our Light Parish (131st)
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Parishes, continued
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
St. Columbanus Parish (71st)	 6/30/21	 St. Moses the Black Parish (71st)
St. Constance Parish (Strong St.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Constance and Robert Bellarmine Parish (Austin Ave.)
St. Cornelius Parish (Foster Ave.)	 6/30/20	 St. Elizabeth of the Trinity Parish (Ardmore Ave.)
St. Cyprian Parish (River Grove)	 6/30/18	 St. Mother Theodore Guerin Parish (Elmwood Park)
St. Denis Parish (St. Louis Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Bede the Venerable and St. Denis Parish (Kostner Ave.)
St. Dismas Parish (Waukegan)	 6/30/20	 Little Flower Parish (Waukegan)
St. Domitilla Parish (Hillside)	 6/30/19	 Queen of All Nations Parish (Hillside)
St. Dorothy Parish (78th St.)	 6/30/21	 St. Moses the Black Parish (71st)
St. Elizabeth Parish (41st St.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Africa Parish (Oakwood Blvd.)
St. Eulalia Parish (Maywood)	 6/30/19	 Sacred Heart & St. Eulalia Parish (Melrose Park)
St. Felicitas Parish (84th St.)	 6/30/18	 St. Katharine Drexel Parish (Harper Ave.)
St. Florian Parish (131st)	 6/30/20	 Christ Our Light Parish (131st)
St. Francis de Sales Parish (Ewing Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of Nazareth Parish (111th St.)
St. Francis of Assisi/Our Lady of the Angels Parish (Kostner Ave.)	 6/1/12	 San Jose Luis Sanchez del Rio Parish (North Ave.)
St. Francis Xavier Parish (Wilmette)	 6/30/19	 SS. Joseph and Francis Xavier Parish (Wilmette)
St. Gabriel Parish (Wallace St.)	 6/30/19	 Nativity of Our Lord & St. Gabriel Parish (37th St.)
St. Genevieve Parish (Altgeld St.)	 6/30/20	 SS. Genevieve and Stanislaus Bishop and Martyr Parish (Altgeld St.)
St. George Parish (Ewing Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of Nazareth Parish (111th St.)
St. Gerard Majella Parish (Markham)	 6/30/21	 Ascension, SS. John the Baptist Susanna and Gerard Majella Parish (Harvey)
St. Germaine Parish (Oak Lawn)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady at St. Germaine Parish (Kostner)
St. Gregory the Great Parish (Paulina St.)	 6/30/20	 Mary, Mother of God Parish (Catalpa Ave.)
St. Hedwig Parish (Hoyne Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Carlo Acutis Parish (Logan Blvd.)
St. Helen Parish (Augusta Blvd.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Unity Parish (Augusta Blvd.)
St. Henry Parish (Hoyne Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Holy Child Jesus Parish (Chase Ave.)
St. Hilary Parish (California Ave.)	 6/30/20	 San Pio Pietrelcina (St. Padre Pio) Parish (N. Fairfield Ave.)
St. Hugh Parish (Lyons)	 6/30/21	 St. Paul VI Parish (Riverside)
St. Isaac Jogues Parish (Niles)	 6/30/21	 St. Isaac Jogues and St. Martha Parish (Niles)
St. Ita Parish (Broadway St.)	 6/30/19	 Mary, Mother of God Parish (Catalpa Ave.)
St. James at Sag Bridge Parish (Lemont)	 6/30/20	 St. James at Sag Bridge Mission (Lemont)
St. James Parish (Sauk Village)	 6/30/21	 All Souls Parish (Lansing)
St. Jane de Chantal Parish (Austin Ave.)	 6/30/19	 St. Faustina Kowalska Parish (Austin Ave.)
St. Jerome Croatian Parish (Princeton Ave.)	 6/30/19	 St. Jerome Croatian Parish (Princeton Ave.)
St. Joachim Parish (91st St.)	 6/30/18	 St. Katharine Drexel Parish (Harper Ave.)
St. John Berchmans Parish (Logan Blvd.)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Carlo Acutis Parish (Logan Blvd.)
St. John Parish (Glenwood)	 6/30/21	 All Souls Parish (Lansing)
St. John the Baptist Parish (Harvey)	 6/30/21	 Ascension, SS. John the Baptist Susanna and Gerard Majella Parish (Harvey)
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Parishes, continued
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
St. Joseph Parish (Hermitage Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Oscar Romero Parish (Hermitage Ave.)
St. Joseph Parish (Old) (N. Orleans St.)	 7/1/16	 Immaculate Conception and St. Joseph Parish (Old Town)
St. Joseph Parish (Summit)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Martyrs of Chimbote Parish (Argo/Summit)
St. Joseph Parish (Wilmette)	 6/30/19	 SS. Joseph and Francis Xavier Parish (Wilmette)
St. Jude the Apostle Parish (South Holland)	 6/30/19	 Christ Our Savior Parish (South Holland)
St. Julian Eymard Parish (Elk Grove Village)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament (Elk Grove Village)
St. Kevin Parish (Torrence Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Our Lady of Nazareth Parish (111th St.)
St. Lambert Parish (Skokie)	 6/30/21	 SS. Peter and Lambert Parish (Skokie)
St. Linus Parish (Oak Lawn)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of the Ridge and St. Linus Parish (Oak Lawn)
St. Louise de Marillac Parish (La Grange Park)	 6/30/19	 Holy Guardian Angels Parish (Brookfield)
St. Lucy Parish (Mayfield Ave.)	 12/31/74	 St. Catherine of Siena – St. Lucy Parish (Oak Park)
St. Luke Parish (River Forest)	 6/30/21	 St. Luke and St. Bernardine Parish (River Forest)
St. Malachy Parish (Washington Blvd.)	 7/1/05	 Blessed Maria Gabriella Parish (W. Washington Blvd.)
St. Malachy+Precious Blood Parish (Washington Blvd)	 6/30/21	 Blessed Maria Gabriella Parish (W. Washington Blvd.)
St. Margaret Mary Parish (Chase Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Holy Child Jesus Parish (Chase Ave.)
St. Maria Goretti Parish (Schiller Park)	 6/30/21	 Holy Virgin Martyrs: SS. Beatrice and Maria Goretti Parish (Schiller Park)
St. Mark Parish (Campbell Ave.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of Unity Parish (Augusta Blvd.)
St. Martha Parish (Morton Grove)	 6/30/21	 St. Isaac Jogues and St. Martha Parish (Niles)
St. Mary of Perpetual Help Parish (32nd St.)	 6/30/19	 St. Mary of Perpetual Help Parish & All Saints–St. Anthony Parish (Bridgeport)
St. Mary of the Lake Parish (N. Sheridan Rd.)	 6/30/21	 St. Mary of the Lake and Our Lady of Lourdes Parish (N. Sheridan Rd.)
St. Mary Parish (Riverside)	 6/30/21	 St. Paul VI Parish (Riverside)
St. Mary Queen of Apostles Parish (Riverdale)	 6/30/19	 Christ Our Savior Parish (South Holland)
St. Matthias Parish (Ainslie St.)	 6/30/20	 Queen of Apostles (Western Ave.)
St. Michael Parish (South Shore Dr.)	 6/30/19	 Immaculate Conception Parish (88th St.)
St. Michael the Archangel Parish (South Damen Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Oscar Romero Parish (Hermitage Ave.)
St. Norbert Parish (Northbrook)	 5/21/17	 St. Norbert & Our Lady of the Brook Parish (Northbrook)
St. Pancratius Parish (Sacramento Ave.)	 6/30/19	 Our Lady of Fatima and St. Pancratius Parish (Sacramento Ave.)
St. Pascal Parish (Irving Park Rd.)	 6/30/21	 Our Lady of the Rosary Parish (Irving Park Rd.)
St. Patrick Parish (Lemont)	 6/30/20	 St. Alphonsus and St. Patrick Parish (Lemont)
St. Peter Parish (Antioch)	 6/30/18	 Our Lady of the Lakes Parish (Ingleside)
St. Peter Parish (Skokie)	 6/30/21	 SS. Peter and Lambert Parish (Skokie)
St. Philip Neri Parish (72nd St.)	 6/30/20	 St. Josephine Bakhita Parish (72nd St.)
St. Philip the Apostle Parish (Northfield)	 6/30/18	 Divine Mercy Parish (Winnetka)
St. Philomena Parish (Cortland )	 6/30/18	 San Jose Luis Sanchez del Rio Parish (North Ave.)
St. Rene Goupil Parish (New England Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Two Holy Martyrs (Austin Ave.)
St. Richard Parish (50th St.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Bruno and Richard Parish (50th St.)
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Parishes, continued
Name	 End Date	 Records Location
St. Robert Bellarmine Parish (Austin Ave.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Constance and Robert Bellarmine Parish (Austin Ave.)
St. Roman Parish (Washtenaw Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Mother of the Americas/Madre de las Americas Parish (Whipple)
St. Simeon Parish (Bellwood)	 6/30/19	 Queen of All Nations Parish (Hillside)
St. Simon the Apostle Parish (California Ave.)	 6/30/20	 St. Gall Parish (55th St.)
St. Stanislaus Bishop and Martyr Parish (Belden Ave.)	 6/30/20	 SS. Genevieve and Stanislaus Bishop and Martyr Parish (Altgeld St.)
St. Susanna Parish (Harvey)	 12/31/85	 Ascension, SS. John the Baptist Susanna and Gerard Majella Parish (Harvey)
St. Sylvester Parish (Humboldt Blvd.)	 6/30/21	 Jesus Bread of Life Parish (Humboldt Blvd.)
St. Symphorosa Parish (Austin Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Two Holy Martyrs (Austin Ave.)
St. Tarcissus Parish (Ardmore Ave.)	 6/30/20	 St. Elizabeth of the Trinity Parish (Ardmore Ave.)
St. Thaddeus Parish (Harvard Ave.)	 1/6/17	 St. Margaret of Scotland Parish (S. Throop St.)
St. Thecla Parish (Devon Ave.)	 6/30/20	 St. Elizabeth of the Trinity Parish (Ardmore Ave.)
St. Therese Chinese Catholic Parish (Alexander St.)	 6/30/19	 St. Mother Teresa of Calcutta Parish (Bridgeport)
St. Thomas More Parish (California Ave.)	 6/30/21	 St. Thomas More Mission (California Ave.)
St. Thomas of Canterbury Parish (Kenmore Ave.)	 6/30/19	 Mary, Mother of God Parish (Catalpa Ave.)
St. Timothy Parish (Washentaw Ave.)	 6/30/20	 Holy Child Jesus Parish (Chase Ave.)
St. Viator Parish (Addison St.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Viator and Wenceslaus Parish (Addison St.)
St. Victor Parish (Calumet City)	 6/30/19	 St. Andrew the Apostle Parish (Calumet City)
St. Walter Parish (117th St.)	 6/30/21	 St. Mary Magdalene Parish (Blue Island)
St. Wenceslaus Parish (Monticello Ave.)	 6/30/21	 SS. Viator and Wenceslaus Parish (Addison St.)
Transfiguration of Our Lord Parish (Rockwell St.)	 6/30/20	 San Pio Pietrelcina (St. Padre Pio) Parish (N. Fairfield Ave.)
Visitation Parish (Garfield Blvd.)	 12/31/90	 St. Basil/Visitation Parish (Garfield Blvd.)


